
6,267,41813.853/27

5,524,85213.93/28

5,972,65713.93/29

6,749,46813.94/1

5,640,93913.94/2

5,139,75213.84/3

6,170,96013.94/8

11,372,14214.04/9

6,072,06713.954/10

3,818,97613.94/11

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

4,906,26313.854/12

4,458,62713.84/15

9,862,95313.64/16

11,581,04413.54/17

20,403,20013.454/18

12,136,29113.64/19

11,248,74613.94/22

9,711,75914.04/23

6,042,65114.04/24

2,566,52513.954/25

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

7,254,01913.954/26

35,989,61314.64/29

8,516,10914.554/30

17,614,83014.75/2

24,342,28915.15/3

21,504,72215.55/6

18,487,79415.555/7

13,795,63515.55/8

21,995,90315.05/9

28,517,54515.65/10

Trade VolumeClosing PriceDate

Financial and InsuranceIndustry

2002/03/26Listing Date

Pursuant to the Financial Holding Company Act, the business fo a Financial Holding Compamy

shall be limited to investment in, and management of, its invested enterprise. Waterland

Financial Holdings currently invests in bills finance, securities, and venture capital investment

enterprises. We are proud to provide the most comprehensive financial products to our

individual and corporate clients with the highest quality of service and expertise.

Main Business

NT 34,473,839,830Capital

www.ibf.com.twWebsite

Lee Hsien TsungSpokesman

IBF FINANCIAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD.Company Name

Generated Date: 2024/05/12

Financial and Insurance

　【+/-/X represent Up/Down/Not compared】High 15.7 | Low 15.1 0.615.6

ISIN Code:TW0002889003

IBF FINANCIAL HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

Closing Price



+3,426,107+48,00003/27

+1,118,475+22,00003/28

-1,867,167-1,00003/29

+855,000+1,00004/1

+553,000+22,00004/2

-1,037,000-9,00004/3

+2,050,300004/8

+4,848,060-20,00004/9

-236,500+78,00004/10

-994,000-4,00004/11

-2,101,000-116,00004/12

+893,000-14,00004/15

-1,212,000+1,628,00004/16

+2,261,390+248,00004/17

+6,021,000+5,102,000+1,171,0004/18

Foreign Investors

Difference( )/( )+ -

Dealers

Difference( )/( )+ -

Securities

Investment Trust

Companies

Difference( )/( )+ -

Date

+615,000+809,000+1,144,0004/19

+5,457,000+257,000+1,102,0004/22

+4,526,000+133,000-15,0004/23

+959,000+254,00004/24

+518,0000-23,0004/25

+2,790,000-3,00004/26

+18,657,309+253,00004/29

+638,000-439,00004/30

+8,863,995-6,933,000-3,0005/2

+11,397,000+17,00005/3

+7,156,000+492,000+6,0005/6

+7,305,000-300,000+3,0005/7

+2,586,000+34,00005/8

+3,396,000-15,00005/9

+17,415,800-60,00005/10

Foreign Investors

Difference( )/( )+ -

Dealers

Difference( )/( )+ -

Securities

Investment Trust

Companies

Difference( )/( )+ -

Date

Dealers

Foreign InvestorsSecurities Investment Trust Companies

 



3,571,2920.922,853,3650.751,778,7660.48857,6560.232019

4,742,7411.123,603,6220.852,155,1830.52725,3160.162020

5,495,7551.304,403,9911.033,143,2920.791,881,5870.472021

2,251,4090.411,981,1700.381,264,7910.25644,7710.142022

3,152,0090.582,446,9170.461,687,6150.33910,9420.182023

Income from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSIncome from

continuing

operations

before tax

(Thousand)

EPSQuarter

Jan-DecJan-SepJan-JunJan-Mar

Income from continuing operations before taxEPS

0+143/27

0+913/28

0+1373/29

0-964/1

0+804/2

0+364/3

0-1374/8

0-324/9

0-824/10

0-674/11

Short SalePurchase on

Margin

Date

0+714/12

+4-1084/15

0-1444/16

-1+1604/17

0+854/18

+2-744/19

0-4784/22

+2-1134/23

-2-5634/24

0-1774/25

Short SalePurchase on

Margin

Date

0-454/26

+7+8134/29

+1-2144/30

0-2295/2

+5-285/3

+42+8975/6

+10-2175/7

0-725/8

-23-675/9

+5-6075/10

Short SalePurchase on

Margin

Date

Short SalePurchase on Margin



23.883/27

23.973/28

23.973/29

23.974/1

23.974/2

23.794/3

23.974/8

24.144/9

24.054/10

23.974/11

PE ratioDate

23.884/12

23.794/15

23.454/16

23.284/17

23.194/18

23.454/19

23.974/22

24.144/23

24.144/24

24.054/25

PE ratioDate

24.054/26

25.174/29

25.094/30

25.345/2

26.035/3

26.725/6

26.815/7

26.725/8

25.865/9

26.905/10

PE ratioDate

549,310,0002019/05

656,463,0002019/06

833,472,0002019/07

561,161,0002019/08

614,184,0002019/09

570,702,0002019/10

507,356,0002019/11

573,676,0002019/12

439,339,0002020/01

567,143,0002020/02

489,221,0002020/03

749,345,0002020/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

704,112,0002020/05

794,262,0002020/06

1,012,528,0002020/07

893,841,0002020/08

633,205,0002020/09

641,385,0002020/10

758,478,0002020/11

915,494,0002020/12

1,010,288,0002021/01

1,022,963,0002021/02

870,905,0002021/03

867,174,0002021/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

446,455,0002021/05

1,098,878,0002021/06

1,033,671,0002021/07

710,055,0002021/08

701,125,0002021/09

668,721,0002021/10

928,982,0002021/11

830,814,0002021/12

610,742,0002022/01

532,090,0002022/02

486,407,0002022/03

622,845,0002022/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

551,050,0002022/05

335,303,0002022/06

676,630,0002022/07

579,802,0002022/08

316,239,0002022/09

235,745,0002022/10

570,796,0002022/11

367,184,0002022/12

551,030,0002023/01

618,982,0002023/02

648,762,0002023/03

491,983,0002023/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

564,180,0002023/05

723,449,0002023/06

739,937,0002023/07

632,220,0002023/08

447,698,0002023/09

390,164,0002023/10

652,928,0002023/11

650,198,0002023/12

766,076,0002024/01

604,106,0002024/02

667,867,0002024/03

558,952,0002024/04

Monthly RevenueMonthly

Monthly Revenue

PE ratio



0.170000.6500020192020/06/122019

0.350000.6500020202021/06/182020

0.500000.6500020212022/05/272021

0.000000.0000020222023/05/312022

0.246000.7300020232024/05/312023

Stock dividendsCash dividendsPeriodShareholders' meeting dateYear

2024/04/30 13:42:33IBF announces, on behalf of subsidiary, Rakuten International Commercial Bank, for the change

of Spokesperson and Acting Spokesperson

2024/05/02 16:03:23IBF announces, on behalf of subsidiary, IBFF, the acquisition of right-of-use assets of IBFS

2024/05/03 17:22:47IBF announces, on behalf of subsidiary, IBF Securities, the acquisition of right-of-use assets of

IBF-VC

2024/05/03 17:22:25IBF announces, on behalf of subsidiary, IBF Securities, directors represent resigns.

2024/05/08 13:50:13IBF Financial Holdings announced it's preliminary earnings of April 2024.

DateSubject

 

 (Please refer to  for the most updated information)mops

http://mops.twse.com.tw/mops/web/index

